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Meghalaya 614 204
Mizoram 30.7 174
Nagaland 354 154
Tripura 545 171
Sikkim 83.0 60.6
Uttar Pradesh 511 128
Rajasthan 548 21.7
Uttarakhand 576 212

* BCG, measles, and three doses each of DPT and Polio vaccine (excluding polio vaccine given at birth).

@ BCG, measles, and four dsses of hepatitis B, and three each of DPT and Polio vaccine

(excluding polio vaccine given at birth).

(d) Ministry of Health and Family Welfare has launched Mission Indradhanush in December 2014 wherein 2.55 crore children were vaccinated. Intensified Mission Indradhanush has been launched in October 2017 with an aim to increase the full immunization coverage to 90% by December 2018. As on 21st February, 2018, around
59.42 lakh children have been vaccinated under Intensified Mission Indradhanush.

Creation of Indian Medical Services

1255. SHRI CHUNIBHAI KANJIBHAI GOHEL: Will the Minister of HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to refer to answer to Starred Question 116 given in the Rajya Sabha on 15 July, 2014 and state:

(a) the updated status of action taken by the Ministry on the two representations referred therein on the subject;

(b) whether the Ministry has sought comments of the State Governments and other stakeholders on the issue;
(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) whether Government would take initiative and call upon State Governments to explore the possibility of creating a separate cadre-Indian Medical Services—so as to facilitate availability of quality medical personnel in the States, if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?
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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY): (a) On the basis of the advice given by the Ministry of Law and Justice and Department of Personnel and Training, this Ministry has referred the matter to a Committee constituted for Cadre Review of the Central Health Service (CHS) to examine, among others, the need for creation of All

India Medical Service.

(b) to (d) Following the recommendation of Cadre Review Committee, the Ministry has requested all States/UTs to offer their views on the proposal of creation of All India

Medical Services so that the Ministry could firm up its proposal.

The comments of 05 States, viz Andhra Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Kerala, Sikkim and Goa and 02 Union Territories, viz Dadra and Nagar Haveli and Andaman and Nicobar Islands have been received so far. While the Governments of Goa, Andaman
& Nicobar Administration and UT of Dadra and Nagar Haveli have supported the proposal, the Kerala and Sikkim Governments have not supported the proposal. The Government of Andhra Pradesh has requested to come up with a comprehensive proposal incorporating the best practices in other countries for addressing the manpower needs in the two sectors of health services and medical services.
Expenditure to be borne by States for NHPS

1256. SHRI C. M. RAMESH: Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that as per the preliminary, calculations undertaken by the Ministry, the States will have to bear an expenditure of ¥ 4,330 crores annually to implement National Health Protection Scheme (NHPS);

(b) if so, the details thereof;
() whether the share is 60:40 or 75:25 or 90:10;
(d) whether similar schemes are being implemented in any State; and

(e) if so, what is the experience of such States and the details of such schemes,

State-wise?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI ASHWINI KUMAR CHOUBEY): (a) and (b) The contours of the proposed scheme are yet to be finalized.

